# 506796847 08/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6843666

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAI LIFE SCIENCES LTD.	03/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CV6 THERAPEUTICS (NI) LIMITED	
Street Address:	MURRAY HOUSE, 4 MURRAY STREET	
City:	BELFAST	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT1 6DN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16799785
Patent Number:	10570100

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2139724516

**Email:** dwityak@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064189-6772 & 064189-6771
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL WITYAK	
SIGNATURE: /Daniel Wityak/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=6772 Conf\_Assignment\_2#page1.tif source=6772 Conf\_Assignment\_2#page2.tif source=6772 Conf\_Assignment\_2#page3.tif

PATENT 506796847 REEL: 057113 FRAME: 0483

# **DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED is made the 25th

day of March

2021

BETWEEN

SAI Life Sciences Ltd., a company of India, formerly of 8-2-120/86/9/B, Luxor Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, A.P., India 500033; now presently of L4, SLN Terminus, Gachibowli, Hyderabad 500032, Telangana, India (hereinafter called

"the Assignor") of the one part.

**AND** 

CV6 Therapeutics (NI) Limited a United Kingdom company, of Murray House

4 Murray Street, Belfast BT1 6DN, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### **WHEREAS**

- A. The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the invention relating to DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS CONTAINING AMINO SULFONYL LINKAGE and to the Patents and Patent Applications thereto set forth in Annex A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").
- B. By Assignment dated 14 January 2016, the Assigner assigned to the Assignee rights to the invention and the Patents.
- C. The parties wish to confirm the assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee its right title and interest to

- (a) the invention;
- (b) the Patents as well as any related applications disclosing said inventions including foreign applications, provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and 4833-8924-3329.1

PATENT REEL: 057113 FRAME: 0484 continued prosecution, as well as all rights to claim priority therefrom under the Paris Convention or otherwise; and

(c) any patent granted on any and all of (b), and any rights derived therefrom.

The effective date of the assignment being 14 January 2016.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the Assignor and Assignee have executed these presents the day and the year first before written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of SAI Life Sciences Ltd.	) Jackey
By (Print Name) Krishna Kanumuri	) MARCH 25, 2021
Position in Company: CEO	MARCH 25, 2021
in the presence of:	
Print Name/Occupation: Srinivas Karra, Sr. Manager	
SIGNED for and on behalf of CV6 Therapeutics (NI) Limited	MARCH 25, 2021
By (Print Name) ROBERT D. LADNER	)
Position in Company: CEO	MARCH 25, 2021
in the presence of:  Kal Mulla—	
Print Name/Occupation COO/ DINECTOR	
KARC MULLISAN	

# ANNEX A

Country	Application No.	Title
India	741/KOL/2015	DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS
P.C.T.	PCT/IB2016/054069	DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS CONTAINING AMINO SULFONYL LINKAGE
U.S.A.	15/740787	DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS CONTAINING AMINO SULFONYL LINKAGE
U.S.A.	16/799785	DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS CONTAINING AMINO SULFONYL LINKAGE

4833-8924-3329.1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2021** 

REEL: 057113 FRAME: 0486